5/26/25, 2:48 PM

2018 KIA OPTIMA LX

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
5XXGT4L39]G243311

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 169,564 KM

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

No U.S. History Found

SRR

No Import Record Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

Vehicle History Report {BC) #: 61709362
Report Date: May 26, 2025 | 5:47 p.m. EDT

RRpOTL SRS, Compiie

Rererence:

Last Registered In: 9 Service Records Found

Ontario (Normal)}

1 Open Recall Found

Not Actively Declared Stelen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

~~  This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

~" available to CARFAX Canada as of May 26,
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on lgjj.liions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records avery day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicte History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2025 (or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report was

nttps:/ivhr.carfax.caf?id=xro%2FnrLB%28VF8YLfgppl30xGJsSjIWp3t

SXXGT4L39)G243311

115




5/28/25, 2:48 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

AN Accident/Damage

& There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

§ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen.

t = Inthe province of Québec with Normal branding.

- Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2020 Aug 19 54,900 KM Aube Kia Vehicle serviced
Val-Dor, Québec, Canada
2022 )an12 85,434 KM Aube Kia Vehicle serviced
Val-Dor, Québec, Canada
2022 jun b 85,992 KM Aube Kia Vehicle serviced
Val-Dor, Québkec, Canada Front brake pads replaced
Front brakes replaced
2022 Aug 4 94,063 KM Fielding's Tire & Automotive Services  Vehicle serviced :
Kingsten, Ontario, Canada Tire vaive stem(s)/core(s} replaced
%
2024 Aug 11 138,735 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada *  Maintenance inspaction completed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked :
+  Qil and filter changed :
2024 0ct 4 Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked i
Qil and filter changed ;
2024 Nov 18 148,422 KM Kal Tire - Timmins Vehicle serviced

2025 Jan 23

161,469 KM

2025 Apr 18 169,564 KM

Timmins, Ontario, Canada

Four wheel alignment performed

Kai Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Mabll 1 Lube Express
Campbeil River, British Columbia,
Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=xro%2FnrLB%2BVFIYLigpp!30x6JsSHWp3t

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspecticn completed
+  Battery/charging system checked
»  Fluids checked
+  Diland filter changed

5XXGT4L39JG243311
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE DETAILS

Tire condition and pressure checked
Windshleld washer checked

) Open Racalls

Recall #: 231A28 |

,@ Stolen Vehicle Check

Recall Date: 2023 Nov 15

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recal has been closed
please contact KIA or visit Kia's wehsita. {(https:/fwww.kia.ca/kia-recall)

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

N

DATE ODOMETER

2018 Feb 12

2019 Apr 3

2019 Apr 23

2019 Apr 23

2019 May 2

2019 May 3

2020 Feb 3

2020 Aug 19 54,900 KM

2021 Feb 11

33218 KM

SQURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Commercial

Metor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Commergial

Aute Auction
Montreal, Québec, Canada

Auction Announcement

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
PREVIOUS DAILY RENTAZ,

Auto Auction
Montreal, Québec, Canada

Auction Announcement

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS STOLEN
AND RECOVERED

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

{anadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported

Moter Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Aube Kia
Val-Dor, Québec, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2022 Jan 12 85,434 KM

Aube Kia
Val-Dor, Québec, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=xro%2Fnrl.B%2BVFIYLfuppl3Cx6JsSj1Wp3t
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|
\ ODOMETER
| 2022Feb9
|
| o
| 2022Junsé 85,999 KM
2022Jun 9 86,254 KM
|
2022 Aug 4 94,063 KM
2023 Mar 13
|
|
2023 Nov 15
2024 May 9 131,768 KM
| 2024 May 23
|
2024 May 27
w 2024 Jul 9
|
|
|
2024 Aug 11 138,735 KM
; =
2024 Oct 4
2024 Nov 18 148,422 KM
| _ .
1 2025Jan 23 161,469 KM
|
|
2025 Apr 18 169,564 KM

SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Aube Kia
Val-Dor, Québec, Canada

Kia
VAL-D'OR, Québec, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Odometer reading

Fielding's Tire & Automotive
Services
Kingston, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

KIA

Auto Auction
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as black

Recall

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 231A28

Auction Announcement

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS STOLEN
AND RECOVERED

Auto Auction
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada

Auction Announcement

AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS STOLEN
AND RECOVERED

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black

Great Canadian Oil Change
Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada
Great Canadian Oil Change
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Timmins

Timmins, Ontario, Canada

Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Mobil 1 Lube Express
Campkbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=xro%2FnrLB%2BVF8YLfgppl30x6JsSjiWp3t

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

5XXGT4L39)G243311
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5/26/25, 2:48 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here 1o help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information suppiied by ICBC s 2 report of the vehicie's
' vehictes sold by insurance cempanies as satvage
- salvage vehicles which have baen rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehlcles that have heen decommissloned snd can only be resold for parts

The vehicie status may not represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasons, including a writlen-off vehicle that hasnt boen reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehlele with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle

claims history s a repert of vehicle damage ang Includes repairs pajg by ICBC ang sutstanding damage estlmates, It may be ncomplete for variaus Freasons, Including the owner dld mat make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the daim, In
addition, the estimate information MaY rot nacessarily reflect the actual cost of repai i I area of damage.

slatis and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whather a vehicle s qualifled to be licensed and Is used Lo track:

rs. list the area of the vehicle that sustained the Sreatest force of Impact, or Incicate the primary
Consumers are encoyraged to raad ICBC's £l statement of limltations at hup:fmpps.i:a:.:omlreg istrauinnfvmriumn:aﬁan.h:ml.

ICBC recommends the vehicie be inspected by o qualified mechanic to obiain a more complete assessment of tha vehleles condition,

This vehicle history report Is compiied from multiple data sources, It i npt aiways posslble for CARFAX, Conada For example. there Moy be other titje, brands,
reglstratlons, declaratlons, accldent information, service recards, recalt information, odomersr readings or other information where diserepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data ang information from externat sources belleved 1o be reilable, but no respansibillty is assumed by CARFAX Canada, s source data providers or its agents for any &rrers, Inaccuracles or omissions, The TEpOIs are provided
strietly on an as-is where-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data Providers further expressly disclalm ail warrantios, express or impiied, Including amy warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable Guilty or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report o its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada ner any of its source dat providers shail be fiable for any fosses, eXpenses or damages Ih connectien with any report or any informatlon contalned withln a report,
inchuding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure 1o Provide a report or any information. Qther Information abiout the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicte history report, including problems, maY not have baen reperted to CARFAX
Carada. Use this report as one impertant toel, along with a venicle inspection and test deive, 1o make a batter decision about your next used car. By ebtalning. reviewing andrer using this vehicte history TepOrt, yed agree to be boynd by zil of the

terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Londitions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licenca Agreements as each may ba amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
htrps:h‘www.czrfax.caf.’:bnu(~can‘uupriva:y—!egul,‘mndipcns-af'»uur'

ULC or s souirce data providers to obtaln complete information on any one vehicie.

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, Emﬂﬁmm %

https://vhr.carfax.caf?id'—“xrc%2FanB%ZBVFQYqu ppl30x6JsSjIWp3t
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